

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/22/2018		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.	
			2018 MEDINA COUNTY MOTORPAVE ROAD BID		ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83	
PAGE	1 of	3	MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	
							44633	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – C.H. 83 BLACK RIVER SCHOOL ROAD (S.R. 301 TO C.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD)</b>								
254	100	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
CS405	1375	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate		\$42.00	\$57,750.00	\$44.00	\$60,500.00
CS405	24063	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil		\$2.10	\$50,532.30	\$1.90	\$45,719.70
CS405	95	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke		\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00
614	1.54	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$616.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00
617	381	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth)		\$40.00	\$15,240.00	\$25.00	\$9,525.00
422	10435	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.10	\$21,913.50	\$2.00	\$20,870.00
422	190	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag		\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
642	1.54	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$616.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1						\$163,125.80		\$152,336.70
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – C.H. 11 DEPOT ROAD (WAYNE COUNTY LINE TO S.R.83)</b>								
253	40	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth		\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
254	100	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
CS405	175	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate		\$42.00	\$7,350.00	\$44.00	\$7,700.00
CS405	3063	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil		\$2.10	\$6,432.30	\$1.90	\$5,819.70
CS405	12	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke		\$40.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
614	0.16	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$64.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
617	41	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth)		\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$25.00	\$1,025.00
422	1330	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.10	\$2,793.00	\$2.00	\$2,660.00
422	24	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag		\$40.00	\$960.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
642	0.16	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$64.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2						\$32,765.30		\$27,862.70
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 – C.H. 35 FRIENDSVILLE ROAD (WAYNE COUNTY LINE TO I-71)</b>								
253	125	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth		\$180.00	\$22,500.00	\$185.00	\$23,125.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
254	100	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
CS405	858	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate		\$42.00	\$36,036.00	\$44.00	\$37,752.00
CS405	15015	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil		\$2.10	\$31,531.50	\$1.90	\$28,528.50
CS405	59	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke		\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,180.00
614	0.96	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$384.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
617	238	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth)		\$40.00	\$9,520.00	\$25.00	\$5,950.00
422	6505	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.10	\$13,660.50	\$2.00	\$13,010.00
422	118	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag		\$40.00	\$4,720.00	\$45.00	\$5,310.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
642	0.96	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$384.00
Subtotal Proposal No.3						\$127,238.00		\$118,953.50

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/22/2018		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.	
			2018 MEDINA COUNTY MOTORPAVE ROAD BID		ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83	
PAGE	2 of	3	MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	
					UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		COST		COST	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 – C.H. 35 FRIENDSVILLE ROAD (I-71 TO GREENWICH ROAD)</b>								
253	30	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth		\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$485.00	\$485.00
422	11293	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.10	\$23,715.30	\$2.00	\$22,586.00
422	251	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag		\$40.00	\$10,040.00	\$45.00	\$11,295.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
642	1.86	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$930.00	\$400.00	\$744.00
Subtotal Proposal No.4						\$42,585.30		\$42,010.00
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 – C.H. 91 GARMAN ROAD (S.R.83 TO C.H.35 FRIENDSVILLE ROAD)</b>								
253	75	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth		\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$530.00	\$530.00
254	100	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
CS405	1909	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate		\$42.00	\$80,178.00	\$44.00	\$83,996.00
CS405	33408	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil		\$2.10	\$70,156.80	\$1.90	\$63,475.20
CS405	132	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke		\$40.00	\$5,280.00	\$20.00	\$2,640.00
614	2.04	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$1,020.00	\$400.00	\$816.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
617	505	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)		\$40.00	\$20,200.00	\$25.00	\$12,625.00
422	14481	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.10	\$30,410.10	\$2.00	\$28,962.00
422	263	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag		\$40.00	\$10,520.00	\$45.00	\$11,835.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
642	2.04	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$1,020.00	\$400.00	\$816.00
614	40	L.F.	White Stop Line, Type 1		\$7.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
614	2	Each	White Water Based R/R Symbol, Type 1		\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal Proposal No.5						\$240,014.90		\$225,870.20
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 – C.H. 56 LESTER ROAD (S.R.57 TO S.R.303)</b>								
253	223	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth		\$180.00	\$40,140.00	\$185.00	\$41,255.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
254	100	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
CS405	3629	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate		\$42.00	\$152,418.00	\$44.00	\$159,676.00
CS405	63508	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil		\$2.10	\$133,366.80	\$1.90	\$120,665.20
CS405	250	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke		\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
614	4.06	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$2,030.00	\$400.00	\$1,624.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
617	1006	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)		\$40.00	\$40,240.00	\$25.00	\$25,150.00
422	27531	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.10	\$57,815.10	\$2.00	\$55,062.00
422	501	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag		\$40.00	\$20,040.00	\$45.00	\$22,545.00
441	60	C.Y.	Drive Apron "Ramping" w/ 2" Nominal ODOT Item 448 Asphalt (3' & 5' Widths)		\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
642	4.06	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$2,030.00	\$400.00	\$1,624.00
Subtotal Proposal No.6						\$482,029.90		\$452,201.20

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/22/2018		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.	
			2018 MEDINA COUNTY MOTORPAVE ROAD BID		ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83	
PAGE	3 of	3	MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	
							44633	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 7 – C.H. 84 NEW LONDON EASTERN ROAD (S.R. 301 TO C.H. 28 PAWNEE ROAD)</b>								
253	35	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth		\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
422	13671	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.10	\$28,709.10	\$2.00	\$27,342.00
422	304	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag		\$40.00	\$12,160.00	\$45.00	\$13,680.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
642	2.47	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$1,235.00	\$400.00	\$988.00
Subtotal Proposal No.7						\$50,904.10		\$51,035.00
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-7						\$1,138,663.30		\$1,070,269.30